
2024 - 2025  LCIA ORGANIZATION

OFFICERS COMMITTEES & COMMITTEE CHAIRS / CO-CHAIRS

President Lin Schepperly (24-26) PROTECTING

Non-paid, voting position - 2-year term lmlschepperly@gmail.com

517-388-3068

Treasurer John Hesser Boater Safety Committee Paul Tabor
Non-paid, voting position bohesser@hotmail.com paul.tabor500@gmail.com

513-831-8831 248-766-9405

First Vice President Nina Abnee (26-28) Budget & Finance Committee John (Bo) Hesser
Non-Paid, voting position - 2-year term ninaabnee@gmail.com Chaired by LCIA Treasurer bohesser@hotmail.com

773-551-3269 513-873-0106

Second Vice President Steve Berghausen Environmental Committee Temp.: Robert Smith
Non-paid, voting position - 2-year term steve.berghausen@yahoo.com rob1518smith@gmail.com

(571)220-9408 906-298-1518

First Past President Paul Tabor (22-24) Marine Committee Steve Honnila
Non-paid, non-voting position - 2-year term paul.tabor500@gmail.com stevehonnila@gmail.com

248-766-9405 906-630-6625

ADMINISTRATORS
INSPECTING

LCIA Manager Jim Kieghley Fish & Game Committee Jim Keighley Mark Engle
Paid, non-voting position keighleyja@gmail.com keighleyja@gmail.com markandestherengle@gmail.com

513-476-3287 513-476-3287 906-430-8108

Financial Manager Esther Engle Property Inspections Committee Jim Keighley
Paid, non-voting position markandestherengle@gmail.com Chaired by LCIA Manager keighleyja@gmail.com

906-430-8108 513-476-3287

Membership Manager Cynthia Soderlund
Paid, non-voting position cynthaleigh@gmail.com

906-430-8809

DIRECTORS (non-paid, voting positions) *
CONNECTING

Communication Committee Nina Abnee Paul Tabor
ninaabnee@gmail.com paul.tabor500@gmail.com

773-551-3269 248-766-9405

Steve Kukanza Barb Favret Deborah Baker Events Committee Kevin Smith
sjkukanza@gmail.com bfavs1@hotmail.com nona.deborah@gmail.com smithboro@comcast.net

513-331-0533 216-554-5434 231-838-5299 615-294-5336

Dan Reelitz Ted Hennig David Letts Historical Committee John Griffin
dreelitz@gmail.com slhennig826@yahoo.com daveletts@att.net johngriffinrealestate@yahoo.com

248-953-5858 989-295-6447 803-414-2865 906-298-1694

Anne Royan Lynn Kukanza Kevin Smith Membership Committee Anne Royan
anne.royan@gmail.com lynnkukanza@gmail.com smithboro@comcast.net anne.royan@gmail.com

970-903-6679 941-216-9889 615-294-5336 970-903-6679

Merchandise Committee Deborah Baker
nona.deborah@gmail.com

231-838-5299

Municipal Liaison Diane Patrick Jim Kieghley
diane5555@gmail.com keighleyja@gmail.com

TERM ENDING TERM ENDING TERM ENDING 906-298-0946 513-476-3287

AUGUST 2024 AUGUST 2025 AUGUST 2026 Nominating  Committee Mike Patrick
* Directors who are also Officers shall carry a single vote. Chaired by the LCIA First Past President mjp49719@gmail.com

906-430-4357

Past President's Committee Paul Tabor
Chaired by the LCIA First Past President paul.tabor500@gmail.com

248-766-9405

Social Committee Barb Favret Lin Schepperly
bfavs1@hotmail.com lmlschepperly@gmail.com

216-554-5434 517-388-3068

Sponsorship & Fundraising Ted Hennig
slhennig826@yahoo.com

989-295-6447


